Grinder -
CDD 2.5/3.0 Channel MonsterTM -
Open channel series
The CDD 2.5/3.0 Channel Monster protects pumps and other sensitive
equipment by capturing and grinding the toughest wastewater solids in
high-flow, heavy solids loading systems. It utilizes two rotating drums to
capture solids and direct them to a powerful, dual-shafted, slow-speed,
high-torque grinder designed to shred the tough solids that typically

Viton gaskets, 500 mm drums, and multidrive
Q E 2 T X X 1 C 4 S V 5 B M
CDD 2.5/3.0 Channel Monster grinder model coding
Channel Monster motor assembly
Channel Monster controller
Power Voltage Protection type Description Motor model code
7.5 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP55 (standard) Grinder motor QF1435B2R
7.5 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP55 for ATEX (Ex d IIC T4) Grinder motor QF2435B2R
7.5 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP68 for ATEX (Ex de IIB T4) Grinder motor QF3435B1R
11.0 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP55 (standard) Grinder motor QG1435B2R
11.0 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP55 for ATEX (Ex d IIC T4) Grinder motor QG2435B1R
11.0 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP68 for ATEX (Ex de IIB T4) Grinder motor QG3435B1R
0.75 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP55 (standard) Drum motor QN1435B2Y
0.75 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP55 for ATEX (Ex d IIC T4) Drum motor QN2435B2Y
0.75 kW 400V, 3-phase, 50 Hz IP68 for ATEX (Ex de IIB T4) Drum motor QN3435B2Y
Grinder motor type
Model code for IP65 control panel enclosure
Description Power coated mild steel material Stainless steel material
7.5 kW IP55 Single drive QN1P45XXX QN1S45XXX
7.5 kW IP68 Single drive QN2P45XXX QN2S45XXX
7.5 kW IP55 Multidrive QN1P45TXX QN1S45TXX
7.5 kW IP68 Multidrive QN2P45TXX QN2S45TXX
11.0 kW IP55 Multidrive QP1P45TXX QP1S45TXX
11.0 kW IP68 Multidrive QP2P45TXX QP2S45TXX